EX250 Series
¡Enclosure IP67
¡ Maximum 32 inputs/32 outputs
¡Sensors with M8/M12 connectors can be connected.
<Compatible Protocols> Made to Order
Integrated input-output typeType 3
Manifold Solenoid Valves
EMC-EX250-01A-UK

Parts Structure p. 2
SI Unit
How to Order p. 2
Specifi cations p. 3
Dimensions/Parts Description p. 4
LED Indicator p. 6
Input Block
How to Order p. 7
Specifi cations p. 7
Dimensions/Parts Description p. 8
LED Indicator p. 9
Internal Circuit p. 9
Accessories
Example of Connections p. 10
qReplacement Fuse p. 11
wEnd Plate (Input side) p. 11
eOutput Block p. 12
rPower Block p. 12
tEnd Plate (Output side) p. 15
yCommunication Cable p. 16
uField-wireable Communication Connector p. 18
iPower Supply Cable (For SI unit/For power block) p. 18
iPower Supply Cable (For SI unit) p. 19
oCable for Output Entry p. 19
!0Seal Cap (10 pcs.) p. 19
!1 Power Supply Cable
(For connecting the SI unit to the power block) p. 20
!2AS-Interface Power Supply Cable p. 20
Made to Order
q DeviceNet™, 7/8 inch connector,
Occupied points: 48 inputs/32 outputs p. 21
Communication Cable p. 21
Power Supply Cable p. 22
Specifi c Product Precautions p. 23
How to Order
Parts Structure
DN1EX250 S
Protocol
DN1∗1 DeviceNet™
DN1-X102∗1 DeviceNet™
PR1 PROFIBUS DP
AS3 AS-Interface (8in/8out 31 Slave Mode, 2 power supply systems)
AS5 AS-Interface (4in/4out 31 Slave Mode, 2 power supply systems)
AS7 AS-Interface (8in/8out 31 Slave Mode, 1 power supply system)
AS9 AS-Interface (4in/4out 31 Slave Mode, 1 power supply system)
CA1A CANopen
EN1 EtherNet/IP™
∗1   DN1’s occupied points are 32 inputs and 32 outputs, while
DN1-X102 has 48 inputs and 32 outputs.
Fieldbus System
For Input/Output
EX250 Series
SI Unit
Input block (M8, 4 inputs)
Input block (M12, 2 inputs)
SI unit
Output block
(For low-wattage load)
Power block
Output block
(For high-wattage load)
Made to Order \ p. 21
DeviceNet™ 7/8 inch connector
Input block Output block
Power block
SI unit
Input block
SI unit
Output block
2
®
∗   Only the SY and
SV valves are
UL-compliant.
EX250 Series
3
∗1   This is a specifi cation to transmit the diagnostic information of voltage drop of the valve power supply and input block fuse blowout as an input data to the master.
The EX250-SDN1 becomes I/O connection time out when the diagnostic information is detected, but not EX250-SDN1-X102.
Since this is a special product, a manifold part number is not specifi ed. Please consult SMC for the manifold integrated type.
∗2   Please note that the version is subject to change.
∗3   The setting fi le can be downloaded from SMC website, http://www.smc.eu
∗4   Since the EX250-SAS7/9 is compatible with the 1 power supply system, the power supply for units is divided into two: the power supply for sensors and for valves.